GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:167
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013

MAHIDAM ISSUE
Patel Shri Deviji

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement the long pending project of Mahi dam to permanently resolve problems such as the declining ground-water level and drinking water scarcity in Jalore in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the total budget proposed for the said project;
(d) whether any time-limit has been fixed for the completion of this project; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE HON'BLE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(@) As per the information furnished by the Government of Rajasthan, no project is pending of Mahi dam to resolve permanently problem such as the declining ground-water level and drinking water scarcity in Jalore in Rajasthan.

(b) to (e) Does not arise in view of answer at (a) above.
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